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THE BUILDING OWNERS AND MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CHICAGO’S 

VERIFIED PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE 

 

To the Illinois Commerce Commission: 

 Now comes THE BUILDING OWNERS AND MANAGERS ASSOCIATION 

OF CHICAGO (“BOMA/Chicago”), by one of its attorneys, the Law Office of Michael 

A. Munson, and hereby submits this Petition for Leave to Intervene in the above-

captioned proceeding, pursuant to Section 200.200 of the Rules of Practice of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission (“Commission”), to be permitted to intervene as a 

party. 83 Ill. Adm. Code § 200.200. In support thereof, BOMA/Chicago states as 

follows: 

 1. BOMA/Chicago is a trade organization organized and existing under 

the laws of the State of Illinois, and its principal office is located at 115 South 

LaSalle Street, Suite 2300, Chicago, Illinois 60603. 

 2. BOMA/Chicago is the voice of the office building industry in Chicago, 

supporting the people who own, operate, and manage more than 260 buildings, 

which house private, institutional, and government/public uses in the City of 

Chicago, in addition to 150 companies that provide services to commercial office 

buildings. In existence for more than a century, BOMA/Chicago is the oldest BOMA 
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organization in the world, and its members make up more than 80 percent of the 

total rentable space in downtown Chicago. These valuable assets are the core of the 

one of the world’s greatest business districts. 

 3. BOMA/Chicago is a major contributor to the economic livelihood of the 

City and the region, accounting for more than 250,000 jobs and nearly 8,000 

companies. By advocating for the interests of the owners of these valuable assets, 

BOMA/Chicago also supports the businesses that are housed in them—businesses 

that require quality office space and quality service. BOMA/Chicago buildings 

support local schools and public services through more than $650 million in annual 

property taxes.  

4. As a customer group, BOMA/Chicago has an interest in this proceeding 

as its members will be affected by any Order entered by the Commission in this 

proceeding. 

 5. For purposes of the service list, the name and address of the persons to 

whom all correspondence, communications, or filings regarding either this Petition 

or any developments in this docket should be sent is: 

Michael A. Munson 

Attorney for BOMA/Chicago 

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL A. MUNSON 

22 West Washington Street 

Suite 1500 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

Telephone: (312) 854-8088 

Facsimile: (312) 873-4154 

E-mail: michael@michaelmunson.com 

Grant O. Jaskulski 

Attorney for BOMA/Chicago 

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL A. MUNSON 

22 West Washington Street 

Suite 1500 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

Telephone: (312) 854-8090 

Facsimile: (312) 873-4154 

E-mail: grant@michaelmunson.com 
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 6. BOMA/Chicago agrees to accept service by electronic means as 

provided for in Section 200.1050 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice. 83 Ill. Adm. 

Code § 200.1050. 

 WHEREFORE, BOMA/Chicago prays this Petition for Leave to Intervene be 

granted and that BOMA/Chicago be treated as an active party to this proceeding. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

THE BUILDING OWNERS AND MANAGERS 

ASSOCIATION OF CHICAGO 

 

 

 

By: ______________________________________ 

Michael A. Munson 

Attorney for BOMA/Chicago 

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL A. MUNSON 

22 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

Telephone: (312) 854-8088 

Facsimile: (312) 873-4154 

E-mail: michael@michaelmunson.com 

 

January 3, 2012 
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NOTICE OF FILING 

 

Please Take Notice that on January 3, 2012, the BUILDING OWNERS AND 

MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CHICAGO filed the PETITION FOR LEAVE TO 

INTERVENE in the above-captioned proceeding with Elizabeth A. Rolando, Chief 

Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission via e-Docket. 

 

 

 

Michael A. Munson 

One of BOMA/Chicago’s Attorneys 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, Michael A. Munson, hereby certify that a copy of the above-referenced Building 

Owners and Managers Association of Chicago’s filings were served on the persons 

on the following service list via e-Docket on January 3, 2012.   

 

 

 

Michael A. Munson 

Attorney for BOMA/Chicago 

Law Office of Michael A. Munson 

22 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 

Chicago, Illinois 60602 

Telephone: (312) 854-8088 

Facsimile: (312) 873-4154 

E-mail: michael@michaelmunson.com 
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Christine Baranowski 

Senior Legal Analyst 

Exelon Business Services 

10 S. Dearborn St., 35th 

Chicago, IL 60603 

christine.baranowski@exeloncorp.com 

 

Michael R. Borovik 

Assistant Attorney General 

Public Utilities Bureau 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60601 

mborovik@atg.state.il.us 

 

Jessica L. Cardoni 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601 

jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Janice A. Dale 

Chief Assistant Attorney General 

Public Utilities Bureau 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60601 

jdale@atg.state.il.us 

 

Glennon P. Dolan 

Administrative Law Judge 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601-3104 

gdolan@icc.illinois.gov 

 

John Feeley 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601 

jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Orijit Ghoshal 

Law Clerk / Policy Analyst 

Citizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL 60606 

oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Mark R. Johnson 

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison 

Company 

Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP 

224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 

Chicago, IL 60604 

mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 

 

Ronald D. Jolly 

Senior Counsel 

Dept. of Law 

City of Chicago 

30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900 

Chicago, IL 60602-2580 

rjolly@cityofchicago.org 

 

Daniel Kowalewski 

Commonwealth Edison Company 

Three Lincoln Centre, 2nd Fl. 

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 

daniel.kowalewski@comed.com 

 

Judy M. Lipinski 

Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP 

224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 

Chicago, IL 60604 

jlipinski@eimerstahl.com 
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Megan C. McNeill 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601 

mmcneill@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Kristin Munsch 

Citizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL 60606 

kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Thomas S. O'Neill 

Sr. Vice President & General Counsel 

Commonwealth Edison Company 

440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 

Chicago, IL 60605 

thomas.oneill@comed.com 

 

Michael S. Pabian 

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison 

Company 

10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60603 

michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 

 

Erica Randall 

Paralegal II 

Public Utilities Bureau 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60601 

aerandall@atg.state.il.us 

 

Christie Redd Hicks 

Citizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL 60606 

crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Eric Robertson 

Atty. for IIEC 

Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 

1939 Delmar Ave. 

P.O. Box 735 

Granite City, IL 62040 

erobertson@lrklaw.com 

 

Ryan Robertson 

Atty. for IIEC 

Lueders Robertson & Konzen 

PO Box 735 

1939 Delmar Ave. 

Granite City, IL 62040 

ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 

 

John L. Sagone 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601 

jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Susan L. Satter 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 

11th Floor 

100 W. Randolph 

Chicago, IL 60601 

ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

 

Julie Soderna 

Director of Litigation 

Citizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL 60606 

jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
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Scott Struck 

Case Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 E. Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 620701 

sstruck@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Christopher C. Thomas 

Policy Director 

Citizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL 60606 

cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Jonathan M. Wier 

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Co. 

Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP 

224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 

Chicago, IL 60604 

jwier@eimerstahl.com 

 

Cathy C. Yu 

Public Utilities Bureau 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60601 

cyu@atg.state.il.us 

 

 

 


